02-25-2004

	I (ARIA) HAVE AND A	-00 4	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	102676	206	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩	<u> </u>		V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.23.24	ľ	ess of receiving party(ies)
Tamor D. Wiener		Name: KFI	Engineering, Inc.
James B. Klassen		Internal Addres	s:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:]	
Assignment [Merger		
Assignment	lwerger	Street Address:	1841 Front Street
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Officer Address.	1041 FIORC Street
Cibor			
Other			
		City: Lynden	State: WA _Zip: <u>98264</u>
Execution Date: February 1	1, 2004	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):		
, , ,	` '		
		ication, the execution	date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
10/452, 8 27			
	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to wh			applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Morland C. Fischer		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
	*	A. 144 - 11 - 14	a ha ahaana dii daa ah
		Authorized	o be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account	number:
Street Address: 2030 Main	Street		
Suite 1050	n	08-13	310
<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
City: Irvine State: CA Zip	92614		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.			
	\bigcap Λ	11 0	
Morland C. Fischer	Mal	and Justin	<u>February /9, 20</u> 0
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

02/24/2004 MGETACHE 00000137 10452827

11.8021

40,00 DP

PATENT

REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0469

February /9, 200 Date

Docket No. KFI-101

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, James B. Klassen, having a place of business at 2236 Cherry Street, Lynden.

Washington, 98264 (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor"), has invented certain new and

useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"), which have been covered by a U.S.

patent application, the identity of which is listed below:

Application Serial No.: 10/452,827

Filed: June 2, 2003

Entitled: GEAR PUMP

WHEREAS, KFI Engineering, Inc., a Washington corporation, having an office at 1841

Front Street, Lynden, Washington 98264 (hereinafter referred to as "KFI") wishes to acquire all

of the Inventor's right, title and interest in and to said Invention and the patent application

therefor;

THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Inventor has

sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto KFI and

to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Inventor's entire right, title and interest in

and to said Invention and in and to said patent application as well as any continuation, division,

reissue and reexamination certificate thereof for the territory of the United States of America and

C:\Data\Clients\Kfi\Assign of Patent Application KFI-101.doc

1

REEL: 014994 FRAME: 0470

for all foreign countries, said Invention and patent application to be held and enjoyed by KFI for

its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as

fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventor had this Assignment and

sale not been made.

Said Inventor hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the interest herein

assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said Inventor further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to KFI and its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him respecting said Invention.

and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and, at no

expense to himself, do everything reasonable to aid KFI and its successors, legal representatives

and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

James B. Klassen

2/11/04

C:\Data\Clients\Kfi\Assign of Patent Application KFI-101.doc

RECORDED: 02/23/2004